UNOFFICIAL COPY



MAIL TO:

FRANK O HARE

33 40 N. DAKLEY AVE #2N

CHI(A 60, IL 6061 8

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL)

ILLINOIS

Doc#: 1015541103 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/04/2010 03:45 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

GRANTEE HEREIN SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY TO A BONAFIDE PURCHASER FOR VALUE FOR A SALES PKICE GREATER \$70,200 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED, GRANTEE SHALL ALSO BE PROHIBITED FROM ENCUMBERING SUBJECT PROPERTY WITH A SECURITY OFTEREST IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT FOR GREATER THAN \$70,200 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO GRANTEE. THIS RESTRICTION SHALL TERMINATE IMMEDIATELY UPON CONVEYANCE AT ANY FORECLOSURE SALE RELATED TO A MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenances thereunder belonging or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S) 20-34-403-018-0000 PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES):

8453 S. King Drive, Chicago, IL, 60619

ATGF, INC.

1/3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association

PLACE CORPORATE SEAL HERE

By: Kathwink Lib

STATE OF) SS	
COUNTY OF ()	
hereby certify that Karlerine Carrie File fact for Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Ass	ing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and severally acknowledged that he/shc/they signed, seal free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein se	t forth.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of	of Yay, 2010.
My commission expires: $\frac{\partial f}{\partial x}$	NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrument was prepared by PIERCE & ASSOCIATE 1 North Dearborn, Suite 1300, Chicago, IL 60602	ES, P.C.,
Exempt under the provision of	:C
Agent.	OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY A WADSWORTH NANCY A WADSWORTH OF BLINOIS
PLEASE SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:	MY COMMISSI IN EX IRES.02/21/12
BRIDGET HET-COD 8453 S KING D.R.	
CHICAGO, 76 60619	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
	TRANSFER TAX WHILE TAX OO02925 FP326665
STATE OF ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	REVENUE STAMP # FP326665
STATE OF ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 9005850	
PEAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX # FP 326652	CITY OF CHICAGO
	CITY OF CHICAGO TRANSFER TAX DOG 14.25

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FP326650

-1015541103D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot 23 in Wakeford 15th Addition, being Albert R. Barnes' Subdivision of Lots 1 to 48 inclusive in Block 4 of South Park Avenue Subdivision, being a Subdivision of Blocks 4 and 9 of E.A. Warfield's Subdivision of the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office